972 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 3560.
(8. F. No. 700.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE (3) OF CEAPTER ONE HUNDRED
AND NINETY-SEVEN (187) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUS-
AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (183%), AS TO THE
ISSUE OF BONDS TO PAY FOR THE APPROACHES TO A CERTAIN
BRIDGE IN DAKQTA COUNTY.

Be itenacted by the Legidature of the State of Minnetota:

SecrioN 1. That section three (3) of Chapter one hundred and
ninety-seven (197) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-nine (1889) be and thesame is hereby amended by striking
out the words “‘five thousand (5,000),”" in the third (3d) line thereof,
and inserting in lieu of the same the words *'seven thousand (7,000).7

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 21, 1891.

CHAPTER 380.
[8. F. No. 217.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE QdUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DAKOTA
COUNTY TO REFUND TO CERTAIN PURCHASERS AT A VOID TAX

SALE, FOR PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXED, THE AMOUNTS PAID
BY THEM, ’

WHEREFORE, One Daniel O’Brien, county treasurer of the county
of Dakota, did, on the twenty-first (21st) day of May, one thonsand
eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), attempt to distrain and sell
certain personal properbty, to-wit: certain shares of stock in the
Farmers and Traders Bank of Hastings, Minnesota, standing in the
names of B. C. Howes and others, for the purpose of collecting and
making the amounts of certain delinquent persomal property taxes
due fromsaid B. C. Howes and others, supposed to be the owners of
said bank stock.

AND WHEREFORE, The said bank stock was mever delivered by
said county treasurer to the purchasers thereof

AXD WHEREFORE, The district court in and for the county of Da-
kota, in a proceeding brought against said snpposed owners of said
bank stock of said Farmers and Traders Bank, by citation duly issned
oat of said court, t0 collect the balance of s3aid personal property tax
remaining due after the sale of said bank stock, did decide and ad-
judge the assessment and levy of said tax to be void; and



